506655676 05/11/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6702487

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TWENTYFOURSEVEN		à AB		03/20/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MOVIN	MOVING MEDIA NORDIC AB			
Street Address:	BOX 27	BOX 27283			
City:	STOCK	STOCKHOLM			
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	102 53				
Property Type	e	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number:	e	Number 9253417			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e (2253417		seful it will be sent	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	9253417			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	9253417 202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 114-271-2400	be sent via U		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	9253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing	be sent via U		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	9253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	9253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	2253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 60	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com)0		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	2253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 60 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com)0		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	2253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 60 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-510	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com)0		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	2253417 (202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA 8000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 60 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-510 086980-0252	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com)0		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided	2253417 (202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 60 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-510 086980-0252 RICHARD J. MCKENNA	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com)0		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided	2253417 202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 414-271-2400 mmathes@foley.com, ipdocketing RICHARD J. MCKENNA 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 60 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-510 086980-0252 RICHARD J. MCKENNA / R.J. MCKENNA /	<i>be sent via U</i> g@foley.com)0		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of March the 20th of 2021, by TWENTYFOURSEVEN HOLDING AB, a Swedish corporation ("Assignor"), and MOVING MEDIA NORDIC AB, a Swedish corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees to and, as of the date of this Assignment, does sell, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, any and all of whatever right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 9253417 (the "Patent") Assignor possesses, together with all rights of priority, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, promptly upon request, any additional documents that are reasonably necessary to record or perfect Assignee's interest in, ownership of or title to the Patent, to clear any encumbrances on the Patent, or otherwise give full effect to the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

TWEN	TYFOURSEVEN HOLDING AB	MOVING MEDIA NORDIC AB
Bv:	De Ja	By: PL L
Name:	Para Ludolania	Name: Paran Lundonand
Title:	Moringing Ofeetor/Boundaryand	rTitle: 15 & Bonedmember

4850-2113-0728.1

RECORDED: 05/11/2021